

Thank you for wanting to join Friends of Forever Pink Foundation. The mission of Forever Pink Foundation is to positively impact Kearney and the surrounding communities by providing focus, support and resources to financially and emotionally assist those battling breast cancer.

Volunteering has numerous benefits such as:

- Volunteers live longer and are healthier.
- Volunteering establishes long relationships.
- Volunteering is good for your career.
- Volunteering is good for society.
- Volunteering gives you a sense of purpose.

Friends of Forever Pink Foundation are an essential part of our organization. Individually, we are one drop but together, we are an ocean. Together our reach is endless. We will be able to help breast cancer patients focus on their health while we try to relieve some of their financial burden.

Throughout the year Forever Pink Foundation hosts a number of events to raise money and awareness for breast cancer. They include but are not limited to the following:

- 'Get Teed off at Breast Cancer' Golf Tournament, October 3, 2020
- 'S.O.S.' Steps of Support for Breast Cancer Walk, October TBD, 2020
- April Fool's Day Happy Hour, April 1, 2020
- Cards for a Cure, June 18, 2020

Each of these events take time and volunteers to be successful. With your assistance, we can play a major role in helping to make a difference in the lives of breast cancer patients.

In the fight,

Heather Madsen

www.nebraskaforeverpinkfoundation.org



## FRIENDS OF FOREVER PINK FOUNDATION APPLICATION

PLEASE PRINT NAME
ADDRESS
EMAIL
CELL PHONE
EMERGENCY NAME & PHONE NUMBER
EMPLOYER & WORK NUMBER
AVAILABILITY
WHY WOULD YOU LIKE TO VOLUNTEER?
WHAT ARE YOUR HOBBIES/ACTIVITIES?
PLEASE RETURN APPLICATION TO: FOREVER PINK FOUNDATION ATTN: FRIENDS OF FOREVER PINK FOUNDATION

2001 AVENUE C KEARNEY, NE 68847 FOREVERPINKFOUNDATION@YAHOO.COM 2001 Avenue C, PO Box 54, Kearney, NE 68848 308.293.6025 foreverpinkfoundation@yahoo.com